506237771 09/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH MATTHIAS KEPLINGER	04/18/2018
ERIC LUCAS ACOME	04/18/2018
SHANE KARL MITCHELL	04/20/2018
NICHOLAS ALEXANDER KELLARIS	04/18/2018
TIMOTHY G. MORRISSEY	04/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16978292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-517-8219

Email: yoriko.morita@patentsintegrated.com

Correspondent Name: YORIKO MORITA **Address Line 1:** 922 ARAPAHOE CT

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU4669B-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YORIKO MORITA	
SIGNATURE:	/ Yoriko Morita /	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020	

PATENT 506237771 REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0509

Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assignment_CU4669B-PPA1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_CU4669B-PPA1#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment_CU4669B-PPA1#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment_CU4669B-PPA1#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment_CU4669B-PPA1#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment_CU4669B-PPA1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, Christoph Matthias Keplinger, of Boulder, CO, Eric Lucas Acome of Longmont, CO, Nicholas Alexander Kellaris, of Boulder, CO, Shane Karl Mitchell, of Boulder, CO, and Timothy G. Morrissey, of Boulder, CO, have invented a certain new and useful invention(s) disclosed in United States provisional patent application entitled, "HYDRAULICALLY AMPLIFIED SELF-HEALING ELECTROSTATIC ACTUATORS HARNESSING ZIPPING MECHANISM," filed on March 4, 2018, receiving Application No. 62/638,170, and further identified as Attorney File No. CU42928-PPA1.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, a body corporate having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all converted non-provisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor to a party other than The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we together and each individually hereby irrevocably appoint The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

Page 1 of 6

Attorney Docket No. 50743-00040 CU Ref. No. CU4292B-PPA1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: April 18, 2018

By:

Christoph Matthias Keplinger

STATE OF COLONADO

) 55.

KASSIE VAN PELT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20124050396 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2020

COUNTY OF BOULDER

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Christoph Matthias Keplinger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of April

Date: 4/18/18

By: Eric Lucas Acome

STATE OF Colorado) KASSIE VAN PELT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20124050396 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2020

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Eric Lucas Acome, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of April 2018

My Commission Expires: 8 24 2020

Date: 4/18/2018

By: Nicholas Alexander Kellaris

STATE OF Colorado

STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20124050386
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2020

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Nicholas Alexander Kellaris, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of 40ril 2018.

My Commission Expires: 8 24 2025

Notary Publi

Attorney Docket No. 50743-00040 CU Ref. No. CU4292B-PPA1

Date: 4/20/18

Ву:

Shane Karl Mitchell

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF BOULDER

LAURA VIDAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174005249

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Sname Karl Mitchell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of \triangle pril. 2018.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 50743-00040 CU Ref. No. CU42928-PPA1

Date: April 18, 2018

By: Timothy G. Morrissey

STATE OF (000000)

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY 1D 20124050396
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2020

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared **Timothy G. Morrissey**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of ADY 1. 2018

My Commission Expires: 8 24 2020

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0516